Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 02-04-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

100957524 Attorney Docket No. WPB 39556 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party; Name and address of receiving party: Jean-Louis GUERET 14, rue Royale FE9 - 2 1999 75008 Paris FRANCE Additional name(s) of conveying party ⊥ Yes 🛛 No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Merger X Assignment □Yes ⊠ No Security Agreement ____ __ Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 22, 1997 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _ Patent No.(s) B. Patent Application No. 08/839,251 Total number of applications and patents involved: ____1__ Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William P. Berridge Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)........ \$_40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 66102 OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Address: P.O. Box 19928 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Alexandria, VA 22320 deposit account number 15-0461. 00000069 08839251 9 DHELLYEN 40.00 DP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. NJOOMO OUN Jealu Date: <u>February 2, 1999</u> Registration No. 30,024 William P. Berridge Registration No. 40,085 Melanie L. Mealy Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: __2

> PATENT REEL: 9735 FRAME: 0174

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Jea	a-Louis GUERET	<u>r</u> (5)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(1-8)	Insert Name (s) of Inventor (s)				
					and
		(4)		(8)	
		valuable	considerations pa	id to each of the	r (\$1.00) and other good and undersigned, the undersigned ansfer and set over to
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	L'OREAL		
(10)	Insert address of Assignee (10) of 14, rue Royale 75008 PARTS - FRANCE				
		the Unite vention, a	ed States, its terri	tories, dependencie	ntire right, title and interest for es and possessions, in the in- y Letters Patent which may be
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number				of creamy to pasty Ifacture, and a makeup
		7 <u> </u>	ase containing	such a bag"	(Case No. <u>WPB 39556</u>)
			the undersigned d States of Americ		ed an application for patent in
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	f (12) on .	April 24, 19	97	
(13)	Alternative identification	(13) U.S	S. application Seria	al Number 08/8	39,251
	for filed applications	filedA	pril 17, 1997		
1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.					
declare		n or continua	ition or division th	ereof and to coope	any interference which may be rate with the Assignee in every
3) in conn agreem	ection with claims or provisi	to execute all ons of the Int	papers and docun ernational Conven	nents and perform a tion for Protection of	any act which may be necessary of Industrial Property or similar
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.					
5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.					
any fur	The undersigned hereby g ther identification which ma and Trademark Office for r	iv be necessar	rv or desirable in o	ERRIDGE the povorder to comply wit	wer to insert on this assignment h the rules of the United States
	witness whereof, executed			1 "	
Date .	22-4-97 Name	of Inventor	Jean-Louis		- (XUERET (SEAL)
Date .	Name	of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date .	Name	of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date .	Name	of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date .	Name	of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date .	Name	of Inventor	4.5		(SEAL)
Date .	Name	of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date .	Name	of Inventor			(SEAL)
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Counsul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:					
	Witness		-		-
Date .	Witness	3			PATENT

RECORDED: 02/02/1999

REEL: 9735 FRAME: 0175